Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone: 0491-2505398

e-mail: dopkd.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

PVI (3) 3285/2017-1 Palakkad 27.06.2019

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Probability List for the post of Lower Division Clerk - Various Departments – Palakkad District- Issuing Erratum Notification reg.

Ref: 1) Probability List No.01/2018/DOP dated 09.02.2018.
2)Letter No.DR I -1/50010/2018-KPSC dated 21.06.2019 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvanathapuram.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the Register No. 199404 is deleted from the Supplementary List Muslim of the Probability List No.01/2018/DOP dated 09.02.2018 published for the selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk (Category No.414/2016) in Various Departments in Palakkad District, and the same has been included in the Main List of the above said list.

## **Main List**

199021 199404 199424

Supplementary List Muslim

198762 Deleted 199565

The Probability List No.01/2018/DOP dated 09.02.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SANTHOSH B DISTRICT OFFICER, KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

Approved for issue

Section Officer